

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.4

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 13 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1453-1458 OF 2001

COMMNR. OF CENTRAL EXCISE, AHMEDABAD

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

DAMODAR POLY FAB (P) LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for restoration and office report )

Date: 10/11/2006 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. K.Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.

Mrs. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Meenakshi Arora,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Adjourned by three weeks.

In the meantime, reply to I.A. may be filed.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)

Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master