

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1453-1458 OF 2001

COMMNR. OF CENTRAL EXCISE, AHMEDABAD

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

DAMODAR POLY FAB (P) LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date: 10/01/2007 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Appellant(s) Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Meenakshi Arora,Adv.

(Mentioned by)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Not for tomorrow. To retain its position.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)

Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master