

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 1453-1458 OF 2001

Commissioner of Central Excise, Ahmedabad

...Petitioner

-VERSUS-

Damodar Poly Fab (P) Ltd. & Ors.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that there are six respondents. Service of notice is complete on respondent Nos. 2 and 6 as notice was served on the said respondent but no one has filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of respondent Nos. 2 and 6 and the appeal were set down for hearing as ex-parte against the respondent Nos. 2 and 6.

It is further submitted that respondent Nos. 1, 3, 4 and 5 are represented through Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Advocate. Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Advocate for the respondent has been designated as Senior Advocate. The Registry's vide this notice dated 8th October, 2013 was requested to respondent Nos. 1, 3, 4 and 5 to make fresh arrangement for their representation before this Hon'ble Court in the matter above-mentioned through another Advocate on record as in person by filing a memo of appearance . M/s. A P & J Chamber has filed Vakalatnama/Appearance only on respondent No. 1 in C.A. No. 1453 of 2001. Neither A.D. Card nor unserved cover containing the notice has been received back from the respondent Nos. 3, 4 and 5 so far.

The Office report is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court for orders.

Dated this the 12th day of May, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. B.K. Prasad, Advocate
Central Agency Section.
2. M/s. A P & J Chamber, Advocates
12, Old Lawyer's Chamber.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR