

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Civil Appeal No(s). 1453-1458/2001

COMMNR. OF CENTRAL EXCISE, AHMEDABAD

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DAMODAR POLY FAB (P) LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 13/05/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj,Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Jitender Singh,Adv.
Mr. Ritwik Kumar,Adv.

M/s. AP & J Chambers,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Ld. Counsel for the respondent No.1 has failed to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated under the rules. Service of notice is complete on the respondent Nos.2 and 6 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Ld. Counsel for the Respondent Nos. 3, 4 and 5 before assuming charge as Sr. Advocate must have complied with Rule 18 Order IV of the Supreme Court Rules, 2013. Service of notice is complete on the respondents but no one has entered appearance on their behalf. List the matter before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar