

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 1453-1458/2001

COMMNR. OF CENTRAL EXCISE, AHMEDABAD

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DAMODAR POLY FAB (P) LTD. AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 11-07-2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Appellant(s) Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Arijit Prasad, Adv.  
Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.  
B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jitendera Sinha, Adv.  
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Vaibhav Sharma, Adv.  
For M/s. Ap & J Chambers, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List these appeals on 12<sup>th</sup> July, 2017.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)  
COURT MASTER

(ASHA SONI)  
BRANCH OFFICER