

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.3

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 1453-1458/2001

COMMNR. OF CENTRAL EXCISE, AHMEDABAD

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DAMODAR POLY FAB (P) LTD.
THROUGH ITS MANAGING DIRECTOR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 25-07-2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Appellant(s) Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Arijit Prasad, Adv.
B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s)
M/s. AP & J Chambers, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed for, list before the Bench presided over by Hon'ble
Mr. Justice Ranjan Gogoi which heard the matter earlier.

(OM PARKASH SHARMA)
AR CUM PS

(RAJINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER